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Bulletin - Week 8 

Monday 20 October – Friday 24 October 2014  
 

Seal outcome 

I can make sense of what has 

happened to me in my life 

and understand that things 

that come from my own 

history can make me prone to 

being upset or angry for 

reasons that others may find 

difficult to understand 

Commitment for the Week 

I will always make myself 

available to teachers and other 

school staff upon request, and 

address any concerns they may 

have 

PSHCE Theme 

 

Aspire and Achievement 

 

 

Key Dates 

Black History Month – October 

Diwali – Hinduism – 23 October 

British Summer Time ends – 26 October 

Don’t forget to put your clocks back an hour on Sunday 26 October  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Literacy Objectives 

Speaking and Listening:  

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences.  To be able to use connectives when speaking to 

develop ideas.  To develop a shared vocabulary.  To listen carefully to others, ask questions and 

share my ideas. 

Writing Literacy Objectives:  

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences.  To be able to accurately use full 

stops, commas and apostrophes.  Mark for literacy. 

Reading Objectives: 

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources.  To be able 

to use PEE.  To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often. 

 

1. This week we say goodbye to Teaching Assistant, Mrs Marshall who leaves us on Thursday.  

 Mrs Marshall has been with us for 13 years, we send our thanks and good wishes to her on 

 her retirement.  

2. This week we are interviewing on Wednesday and Thursday for the position of Assistant 

 Headteacher, Teaching and Learning.   

3. Congratulations  to George Costello who has won an award from South East Cornwall 

 Tourism Association for his flower display in Millendreath in Bloom. Thank you to Mr 

 Holland for supporting George with this.  

4. Thank you to Mr Kevern, Mr Gallihawk, Mr George and Mr Pilling  for organising and 

 delivering the Year 10 Parents’ Information Evening  last Thursday.  This  evening focussed on 

 supporting students through the exam process and to informed of the key milestones and 



 events throughout Year 10. This week we look forward to the Year 8 and 9 Parents’ 

 Information Evening on Thursday.   

5. Thank you to Miss Goodwin for accompanying students to the Dance Showcase at Callington 

 Community College last Wednesday. 

6. Thank you to Mrs Casson and the members of staff who completed Safeguarding training 

 last Monday.  Further training will be arranged for those who were unable to attend.  

7. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mr Landeau, Mrs Canning and Mrs Jones for accompanying 

 students to the Plymouth Raiders match at Plymouth Pavilions yesterday. 

8. Thank you to students Ella Spring and Suzie Bowden who took the initiative by volunteering 

 to improve the school site by offering to undertake to pick up litter 

9. Last week the Year 9 and 10 netballs teams played against Callington Community College in 

 friendly matches.  Well done to the Year 10s who won.   Thank you to Miss Curtis.   

10. Well done to the Year 8 rugby team who won 19:12 against Liskeard School and Community 

 College last Tuesday.  Thank you to Mr Riley.   

11. Good luck on Wednesday 22nd October to students at the Caradon Netball Tournament- 

 Year 9 and 10 with Miss Curtis. 3.30pm start, please release students from lessons by 3.00.   

 

        Heather Jenkins, Headteacher  

                                             

Monday 20 October  

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors 

  Ms Bunyan from Carers South West to visit tutor groups 11PEN and 11KEVduring 

  tutor time 

P1-P2  Minibus training, Mr Matthews, onsite  

9.00am  Mrs Jenkins meeting parent  

9.30am  Mrs Spencer meeting Ms Lucas, Capita 

10.05am Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon  

P3  Minibus training, Mrs Woodman, onsite 

P3  GCSE Drama practical controlled assessment, Drama Studio.  Being videoed please 

  do not disturb 

P4  Minibus training, Mr Stevenson, onsite 

12.30pm Mrs Casson meeting Miss Curtis  

2.00pm  Mrs Casson meeting, Mrs Chapman, Mr Holland, Mrs Smallridge and Mrs J Jones, 

  Read, Write, Inc review  

P5  Minibus training, Mrs Darlington, onsite 

3.30pm  Induction for teaching staff who are new to the school, Mrs Casson  

3.30pm  Rugby fixtures, Under 13 and Under 14, away at Liskeard School and Community 

  College, Mr Riley and Mr Sheer 

4.00pm  Minibus training, Mr Matthews  

 

Tuesday 21 October 

 
Mrs Casson off site, Maximising the impact of Teaching Assistants, Headland Hotel, Newquay 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Damerell and Miss Goodwin, Main Hall  

  11 POL mentoring 

10.30am  Mr Green meeting Peter Gibbs from Scomis (Devon CC IT charitable   

  company 

11.25am Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Matthews 



3.30pm  Teaching staff meeting 

  Agenda:  Performance Management,  Health and Well-Being, INSET, Assessment 

   without levels 

   

Wednesday 22 October 

Interviews for Assistant Headteacher 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Year 11 assembly, Mr George with Callington Community College, Main Hall 

  PSHCE with Tutors   

8.50am  Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library  

9.05am  Mrs Bunyan, Careers South West meeting student and parents  

9.30am  Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Spencer  

10.00am Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Chapman 

10.00am Mr Green meeting Mr Jackson and Mr Mansell, project meeting  

1.25pm  Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson  

3.00pm  Year 9/10 students leave for netball tournament 

3.30pm  Candidates' presentations 

 

Thursday 23 October 

Interviews for Assistant Headteacher 

 

Mr Damerell and Mrs Casson off site, Ofsted inspection skills training, Penrice Academy 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.45am  PSHCE with Tutors 

9.30am  Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.05am Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

10.35am Mrs Clements meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25am Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

12.25pm Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer 

1.25pm  Multi agency meeting, COM2 

2.10pm  Outside agency on site meeting student  

6.00pm  Year 8 and 9 Parents’ Information Evening  

 

Friday 24 October 
 

Mr Damerell and Mrs Casson off site, Ofsted inspection skills training, Penrice Academy 

Mr Pilling off site, Teaching and Learning Conference SW Co-operative, Liskeard School 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.45am  Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall  

9.15am  Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Clements, Mrs Woodman and Ms Newport, School 

  Workforce Health & Wellbeing Coordinator from Cornwall Council   

9.45am  Tour of the school with prospective new student, Mrs Jenkins  

12.30pm Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers’ Executive meeting, Mrs Jenkins, 

  Treviglas Community College  

 

Half Term 

Monday 27 October to Friday 31 October 2014 



Students return Monday 3 November 2014 

 

Notices 

 

The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe rehearsals  

Acting rehearsals for Aslan, Susan, Lucy, Giant and Mr Tumnus only  

Monday 18 October 1.30-2.00pm 

 

Week commencing 20 October  - detentions issued on 

Monday 20 October will be done on Wednesday 22 October  

Tuesday 21 October will be done on Thursday 23 October  

Wednesday 22 October will be done on Friday 24 October  

Thursday 23 October will be done on Monday 3 November  

Friday 24 October will be done on Tuesday 4 November  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 20 October   

Date Teacher TA 

 Monday 20 October  Mrs Apsey Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 21 October  Mrs Bailey Mrs Parkes 

Wednesday 22 October  Mr Eastell Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 23 October  Mrs Clements  Mrs Stevens  

Friday 24 October  Mr Sheer Mrs Plane 

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 3 November    

Date Teacher TA 

 Monday 3 November   Mr Sheer Mrs Bailey  

Tuesday 4 November  Mr Damerell  

Wednesday 5 November  Miss Blanchard  Mrs Smallridge  

Thursday 6 November  Miss Curtis Mrs Stevens  

Friday 7 November  Mr Riley  Mrs Plane 

 

Support in school for students  

 ‘The Hut’ - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust 

 

Day Service Time How Location 

Monday School Nurse  Lunchtime  Drop-in The HUT  

Tuesday Dramatherapy  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement 

Lunchtime 

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

The HUT 

Wednesday Peer Mentoring Lunchtime Drop-in The HUT 

Thursday Behaviour/Mentor 

intervention  

Peer Mentoring  

By arrangement  

 

Lunchtime 

 

 

Drop-in  

The HUT 

 

The HUT 

Friday SHARE 

Information, advice, 

counselling and 

mentoring for young 

people 

During lesson   

 

 

Lunchtime 

By 

appointment  

 

Drop-in 

The HUT 

 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  



 

Monday  Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years) 

Astro time for Year 11 

Girls’ football 

LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama)  

Boys’ choir 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews  

Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood 

Homework club  

Homework support  

Netball 

Rugby 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

3.20-4.20pm 

3.20-4.20pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.15pm 

Dance 

Astro 

PE 

Drama 

Music 

DT1 

Labs 

Labs 

DT1 

206 

PE 

PE 

Tuesday  

 

 

 

Astro time for Year 10 

Staff Choir  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Arts Forum meeting 

Basketball (KS3) 

Homework club 

Homework support  

Girls’ football 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.30-2.00pm 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Music  

DT1 

Dance 

Sports Hall 

DT1 

206 

PE 

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Book Club  

Chess Club  

Street Dance Club  

Year 7 and 8 football  

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

Stitching Club 

Netball 

Football Club 

Running/fitness club  

Science on a Plate (every other week starts 24.9.14) 

Additional science support 

Additional/triple science Masterclass  

1.30-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30-5.00pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.20pm 

3.20pm 

Astro 

Library  

011 

Dance Studio 

PE 

DT1 

DT1 

206 

Textiles 

PE 

PE 

PE 

Lab 5 

Lab 2 

Labs  

Thursday  Astro time for Year 8 

Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9 

Dodgeball 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Homework club 

Homework support  

GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10)  

Hockey club 

Girls’ rugby 

School Band 

School production dance rehearsals 

Chamber Ensemble 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

4.15-4.45pm 

Astro 

Music 

PE 

DT1 

DT1 

206 

203 

PE 

PE 

Music 

Dance 

Music 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Lunchtime Homework Club  

Basketball  (KS4) 

G & T Art Club  

Year 10 Film Club  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Astro 

DT1 

PE 

Art 

118 



Homework club 

Homework support  

Net Sports  

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.15pm 

DT1 

206 

PE 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Ladies Football  

Yoga 

Keltique Choir 

Karate 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Astro  

Dance Studio 

Music Room 

Main Hall  

Tuesday  Archery Club 

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Yoga 

Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas  

Looe Under 10’s Football Training 

Looe Under 16’s Football Training 

Looe Men’s Football Training  

4.30-7.30pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-10.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Drama Studio  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

Main Hall 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Rowing Club Ergos  

Keep Fit 

Slimming World  

Looe Under 8’s Football Training 

Looe Under 9’s Football Training 

Aikido 

Looe Under 14’s Football Training 

Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone 

6.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.30-9.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

Rowing room 

Dance Studio 

Small Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Drama Studio 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Thursday  Archery Club 

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Zumba  

Looe Valley Singers 

Radio  Controlled Helicopter Club 

Looe Under 11’s Football Training 

Looe Under 13’s Football Training 

Looe Under 15’s Football Training 

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio  

Music Room 

Sports Hall  

Astro 

Astro 

Astro  

Friday  Encore Dance Group  

Looe Theatre Group  

Rowing Club Ergos  

Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities) 

Ladies Badminton  

Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908) 

4.30-9.00pm 

4.30-7.30pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.30pm 

7.30-9.30pm 

Dance Studio 

Drama Studio 

Rowing room 

Sports Hall  

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

 

 


