

Bydh gwella gylli



Bulletin - Week 8 Monday 20 October - Friday 24 October 2014

Seal outcome	
I can make sense of what has	
happened to me in my life	а
and understand that things	S
that come from my own	а
history can make me prone to	
being upset or angry for	
reasons that others may find	

difficult to understand

Commitment for the Week

I will always make myself available to teachers and other school staff upon request, and address any concerns they may have

PSHCE Theme

Aspire and Achievement

Key Dates

Black History Month – October Diwali – Hinduism – 23 October British Summer Time ends – 26 October

Don't forget to put your clocks back an hour on Sunday 26 October



Literacy Objectives

Speaking and Listening:

To be able to speak in full, formal sentences. To be able to use connectives when speaking to develop ideas. To develop a shared vocabulary. To listen carefully to others, ask questions and share my ideas.

Writing Literacy Objectives:

To be able to use connectives to develop ideas and vary sentences. To be able to accurately use full stops, commas and apostrophes. Mark for literacy.

Reading Objectives:

To be able to confidently locate and retrieve information from different places/sources. To be able to use PEE. To be able to infer and deduce. To read widely and often.

- 1. This week we say goodbye to Teaching Assistant, Mrs Marshall who leaves us on Thursday. Mrs Marshall has been with us for 13 years, we send our thanks and good wishes to her on her retirement.
- 2. This week we are interviewing on Wednesday and Thursday for the position of Assistant Headteacher, Teaching and Learning.
- 3. Congratulations to George Costello who has won an award from South East Cornwall Tourism Association for his flower display in Millendreath in Bloom. Thank you to Mr Holland for supporting George with this.
- 4. Thank you to Mr Kevern, Mr Gallihawk, Mr George and Mr Pilling for organising and delivering the Year 10 Parents' Information Evening last Thursday. This evening focussed on supporting students through the exam process and to informed of the key milestones and

- events throughout Year 10. This week we look forward to the Year 8 and 9 Parents' Information Evening on Thursday.
- 5. Thank you to Miss Goodwin for accompanying students to the Dance Showcase at Callington Community College last Wednesday.
- 6. Thank you to Mrs Casson and the members of staff who completed Safeguarding training last Monday. Further training will be arranged for those who were unable to attend.
- 7. Thank you to Mr Deacon, Mr Landeau, Mrs Canning and Mrs Jones for accompanying students to the Plymouth Raiders match at Plymouth Pavilions yesterday.
- 8. Thank you to students Ella Spring and Suzie Bowden who took the initiative by volunteering to improve the school site by offering to undertake to pick up litter
- 9. Last week the Year 9 and 10 netballs teams played against Callington Community College in friendly matches. Well done to the Year 10s who won. Thank you to Miss Curtis.
- 10. Well done to the Year 8 rugby team who won 19:12 against Liskeard School and Community College last Tuesday. Thank you to Mr Riley.
- 11. Good luck on Wednesday 22nd October to students at the Caradon Netball Tournament-Year 9 and 10 with Miss Curtis. 3.30pm start, please release students from lessons by 3.00.

Heather Jenkins, Headteacher

Monday 20 October

Staff Briefing		
PSHCE with Tutors		
Ms Bunyan from Carers South West to visit tutor groups 11PEN and 11KEVduring		
tutor time		
Minibus training, Mr Matthews, onsite		
Mrs Jenkins meeting parent		
Mrs Spencer meeting Ms Lucas, Capita		
Mr Damerell meeting Mr Langdon		
Minibus training, Mrs Woodman, onsite		
GCSE Drama practical controlled assessment, Drama Studio. Being videoed please		
do not disturb		
Minibus training, Mr Stevenson, onsite		
Mrs Casson meeting Miss Curtis		
Mrs Casson meeting, Mrs Chapman, Mr Holland, Mrs Smallridge and Mrs J Jones,		
Read, Write, Inc review		
Minibus training, Mrs Darlington, onsite		
Induction for teaching staff who are new to the school, Mrs Casson		
Rugby fixtures, Under 13 and Under 14, away at Liskeard School and Community		
College, Mr Riley and Mr Sheer		
Minibus training, Mr Matthews		

Tuesday 21 October

Mrs Casson off site, Maximising the impact of Teaching Assistants, Headland Hotel, Newquay

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mrs Damerell and Miss Goodwin, Main Hall
	11 POL mentoring
10.30am	Mr Green meeting Peter Gibbs from Scomis (Devon CC IT charitable
	company
11.25am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mr Matthews

3.30pm Teaching staff meeting

Agenda: Performance Management, Health and Well-Being, INSET, Assessment

without levels

Wednesday 22 October

Interviews for Assistant Headteacher

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Year 11 assembly, Mr George with Callington Community College, Main Hall
	PSHCE with Tutors
8.50am	Mrs Casson meeting Teaching Assistants, Library
9.05am	Mrs Bunyan, Careers South West meeting student and parents
9.30am	Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Spencer
10.00am	Mrs Casson meeting Mrs Chapman
10.00am	Mr Green meeting Mr Jackson and Mr Mansell, project meeting
1.25pm	Student Council meeting, 121, Mrs Casson
3.00pm	Year 9/10 students leave for netball tournament
3.30pm	Candidates' presentations

Thursday 23 October

Interviews for Assistant Headteacher

Mr Damerell and Mrs Casson off site, Ofsted inspection skills training, Penrice Academy

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	PSHCE with Tutors
9.30am	Mrs Woodman meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
10.05am	Miss Wood meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
10.35am	Mrs Clements meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
11.25am	Mr Riley meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
11.25-1.25pm	Senior Leadership meeting
12.25pm	Mr Kevern meeting with Mrs Powles, Education Welfare Officer
1.25pm	Multi agency meeting, COM2
2.10pm	Outside agency on site meeting student
6.00pm	Year 8 and 9 Parents' Information Evening

Friday 24 October

Mr Damerell and Mrs Casson off site, Ofsted inspection skills training, Penrice Academy Mr Pilling off site, Teaching and Learning Conference SW Co-operative, Liskeard School

8.30-8.40am	Staff Briefing
8.45am	Whole school assembly, Mrs Jenkins, Main Hall
9.15am	Mrs Jenkins meeting Mrs Clements, Mrs Woodman and Ms Newport, School
	Workforce Health & Wellbeing Coordinator from Cornwall Council
9.45am	Tour of the school with prospective new student, Mrs Jenkins
12.30pm	Cornwall Association of Secondary Headteachers' Executive meeting, Mrs Jenkins,
	Treviglas Community College

Half Term Monday 27 October to Friday 31 October 2014

Students return Monday 3 November 2014

Notices

The Lion, the Witch and the Wardrobe rehearsals

Acting rehearsals for Aslan, Susan, Lucy, Giant and Mr Tumnus only Monday 18 October 1.30-2.00pm

Week commencing 20 October - detentions issued on			
Monday 20 October	will be done on	Wednesday 22 October	
Tuesday 21 October	will be done on	Thursday 23 October	
Wednesday 22 October	will be done on	Friday 24 October	
Thursday 23 October	will be done on	Monday 3 November	
Friday 24 October	will be done on	Tuesday 4 November	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 20 October			
Date	Teacher	TA	
Monday 20 October	Mrs Apsey	Mrs Bailey	
Tuesday 21 October	Mrs Bailey	Mrs Parkes	
Wednesday 22 October	Mr Eastell	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 23 October	Mrs Clements	Mrs Stevens	
Friday 24 October	Mr Sheer	Mrs Plane	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing Monday 3 November			
Date	Teacher TA		
Monday 3 November	Mr Sheer Mrs Bailey		
Tuesday 4 November Mr Damerell			
Wednesday 5 November	Miss Blanchard	Mrs Smallridge	
Thursday 6 November	Miss Curtis Mrs Stevens		
Friday 7 November	Mr Riley	Mrs Plane	

Support in school for students

'The Hut' - A place of Honesty, Understanding and Trust

Day	Service	Time	How	Location
Monday	School Nurse	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Tuesday	Dramatherapy	By arrangement		The HUT
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Wednesday	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Thursday	Behaviour/Mentor	By arrangement		The HUT
	intervention			
	Peer Mentoring	Lunchtime	Drop-in	The HUT
Friday	SHARE	During lesson	Ву	The HUT
	Information, advice,		appointment	
	counselling and			
	mentoring for young	Lunchtime	Drop-in	
	people			

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals

Monday Dance technique with Paige Applegate (all years) 1.30-2.00pm	
	Dance
Astro time for Year 11 Lunchtime	Astro
Girls' football Lunchtime	PE
LCAD (Looe Community Academy Drama) 1.30-2.00pm	Drama
Boys' choir Lunchtime	Music
Lunchtime Homework Club Lunchtime	DT1
Science Class (Triple) (10.1) with Mr Matthews 3.20-4.20pm	Labs
Science Class (Core) revision catch up Mrs Harwood 3.20-4.20pm	Labs
Homework club 3.15-4.15pm	DT1
Homework support 3.15-4.15pm	206
Netball 3.30pm	PE
Rugby 3.15pm	PE
Tuesday Astro time for Year 10 Lunchtime	Astro
Staff Choir Lunchtime	Music
Lunchtime Homework Club Lunchtime	DT1
Arts Forum meeting 1.30-2.00pm	Dance
Basketball (KS3) Lunchtime	Sports Hall
Homework club 3.15-4.15pm	DT1
Homework support 3.15-4.15pm	206
Girls' football 3.30pm	PE
Wednesday Astro time for Year 9 1.30-2.05pm	Astro
Book Club Lunchtime	Library
Chess Club Lunchtime	011
Street Dance Club Lunchtime	Dance Studio
Year 7 and 8 football Lunchtime	PE PE
Lunchtime Homework Club Lunchtime	DT1
Homework club 3.15-4.15pm	DT1
Homework support 3.15-4.15pm	206
Stitching Club 3.30-5.00pm	Textiles
Netball 3.15pm	PE
Football Club 3.15pm	PE
Running/fitness club 3.15pm	PE
Science on a Plate (every other week starts 24.9.14) 3.15-4.15pm	Lab 5
Additional science support 3.13-4.13pm	Lab 2
	Labs
Thursday Astro time for Year 8 Lunchtime	Astro
Choir for Year 7, 8 and 9 Lunchtime	Music
Dodgeball Lunchtime	PE
Lunchtime Homework Club Lunchtime	DT1
Homework club 3.15-4.15pm	DT1
Homework support 3.15-4.15pm	206
GCSE Psychology (Year 9 and 10) 3.15-4.15pm	203
Hockey club 3.15pm	PE
Girls' rugby 3.15pm	PE
School Band 3.15-4.15pm	Music
School production dance rehearsals 3.15-4.15pm	Dance
Chamber Ensemble 4.15-4.45pm	Music
Friday Astro time for Year 7 Lunchtime	Astro
Lunchtime Homework Club Lunchtime	DT1
Basketball (KS4) Lunchtime	PE
G & T Art Club Lunchtime	Art
Year 10 Film Club Lunchtime	118

I	Homework club	3.15-4.15pm	DT1
	Homework support	3.15-4.15pm	206
	Net Sports	3.15pm	PE

Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Ladies Football	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Keltique Choir	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Tuesday	Archery Club	4.30-7.30pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Ed Byrne Karate Ninjas	6.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe Under 10's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 16's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Men's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Keep Fit	7.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
	Slimming World	7.30-9.00pm	Small Hall
	Looe Under 8's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 9's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Aikido	6.30-9.30pm	Drama Studio
	Looe Under 14's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Keep Fit Circuits run by Training Zone	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
Thursday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	8.00-10.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.30-7.30pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-8.00pm	Music Room
	Radio Controlled Helicopter Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Under 11's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 13's Football Training	6.00-8.00pm	Astro
	Looe Under 15's Football Training	8.00-9.00pm	Astro
Friday	Encore Dance Group	4.30-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Theatre Group	4.30-7.30pm	Drama Studio
	Rowing Club Ergos	6.00-9.00pm	Rowing room
	Climbing Wall Sessions (all abilities)	6.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Ladies Badminton	7.00-8.30pm	Sports Hall
	Karate (contact David Kirsopp 0788 931 0908)	7.30-9.30pm	Main Hall